In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
| . .
Swales) Rues 201619 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

2

N E

Companies House

FRIDAY

*ABYQP2Y9*
A1

24/02/2023 #127
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number ’T'T‘TI?,?E’?'T

9 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Gron Kafe (Leeds) Ltd

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Matthew

Surname Russell

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber’ Suite E10

Street ’ Joseph's Well

Post town ’ Westgate

County/Region ’ Leeds

ot [s[s] [a[ Al el

Country ‘

n Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Gareth O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname James Lewis another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber! Suite E10 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Joseph's Well another liquidator.

Post town ‘ Westgate

County/Region | Leeds

Postcode ‘ L I_S’_3 | 1 ’_A’—Bl_

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Oat fols o2 [2lof2s

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

§2 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sgnawre /@/

Signature date 2 ’T %’? F’EEEE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

ulmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contatt name

Liam Ryde

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name 3
Lewis Business Recovery & Insolvency

Address

Suite E10

' Joseph's Well

|

Post town
Westgate

County/Region
Leeds

Eﬁ?FTWWEFrT
[DX

Telephone
0113 2459444

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

CJ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

A 04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

Gron Kafe (Leeds) Ltd
Company Registered Number: 11365921 -

on the 6 February 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that proceedings for contenmipt of court may
be brought against anyone who makes, ar causes to be made. a false statement in a document verified by a statement of
truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name MAJ)\C/ R

Zz
Signed i R =

Dated 6 /2—~ /’Lg




Gron Kafe (Leeds) Ltd(Registered Number - 11365921)

Statement of Affairs as at 06 February 2023

Description Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Assets
Uncharged assets:
Cash Held in Lewis BRI's Client Account 15,900.00 15,900.0¢
Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors 15,900.01
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
NIt
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 15,900.01
2nd Preferential Creditors
2nd Preferential Creditors 15,474.00
(15,474.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 426.01
Floating Charge Debts Pre 15/09/2003
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Pre 15/09/2003
NIl
Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets as regards floating charge 426.01
holders pre 15 September 2003
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry NI
forward)
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available to floating charge holders post 14 426.01
September 2003
Floating Charge Debts Post 14/09/2003
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Post 14/09/2003
NIl
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards floating charge holders post 14 426.01
September 2003
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought 0.01
down)
Deficiency/Surplus available to unsecured creditors 426.0t
Shortfall to Preferential Creditors Nil
Unsecured Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfall)
Trade & Expense Creditors (Count = 15) 47,432.00
Banks/Institutions (Count = 1) 44,580.00

Signature £ "/[ — Date 6"/2‘} 2—3

a s

+



Description Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

(92,012.0C
Unsecured Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfall post (91,586.0C
14/09/2003)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (91,586.00
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary 200.00
(200.00

Total Surplus/(Deficiency) (91,786.00

Signatur Date {/’L/U




r ]y e —

| V=g

-

00984201 Buileio) sewgue /|
00'./2 Idv LS 'spas ‘uoualy jedey) 1eangs Jusbay Dl SSUIM premAepn 0000MO
00285 ZNY /87 'spaan ‘uoua))y [9deyd ‘peoy sleboueH gz| s1buowyst4 suaqie] 000010
00'Z8¥ vEE 8LN 'VEE 8LN 'PEOY |8QON 0F pajwrt Alddng saioig 1000SD
00'08S ¥ ddZ WzD3 'uopuoT ‘eruany Aingsulg Z J00j4 pig ueg Buipers 100080
00'628'L€ M3Z $S1 'spaan ‘Aaling ‘peoy (|EISYIIY €21 '9SNOH djepally 34N uolBPOeYS 2000S2
00'€SL HQav 8108 Aaidiys ‘peoy Asibuig 661 Kioye 1e3g Jles 000082
00251t 882 £V M00ISPeY "UOLION JOWOSPIN ‘PEOY YOOISPEY e 8SUdIgu] 1BWOSPIN “pL IUN A1a)seoy |ypecy 000040
00'Z5€ | Zd) 0LS7 'spaa7 'pPAIg BYL ZE WUN PalIWI S1ISEOY 9907 JeIS YUON LOOOND
002 Bap g UNn.4 siieN 0000ND
00'88LC YV WZO3 ‘uopuo ‘alebsdoysig 057 S82IMBS ple] IsemieN CO00ND
00'80Y AdZ 2187 'spaa 'Aejuuy ‘suen abio ‘alejs3 Buipe.) yed yoloos syooig 1 0000r2
00'vLt'GL ZZ\ 863N ‘aliseomaN ‘'uojuaqbuoT ‘MaIA yied uojusg ‘NHDI OHWH 0000HD
00°26Y rHi E4M ‘FIRYNEM 19818 UOlUBS OF selddng bulues|) pue |eawusy) 1sii4 000042
00'892'Z 9d. vQ8 'pIojpeig '198AS X8SST '8SNOH MEYSIDY Ned P11 ysaylieq 000042
00'¥LE NAZ ¢S 'spaa ‘pzoy Asjuny "adeld |eue) G Aunoag g an4 qanyod L0002D
00'8¥€ gL 6S ‘PlAY3YS ‘Aajsul} ed abejuea ¢ wun faxeg eme) 000002
00'0¥v 988 £ZS7 'spaan ‘Asjo 18a.S suInoqen LZ pIT puc|g g umoig 0000892
3 ssaippy sweN Aoy

(12659€ 1L L - Joquiny paue)siBey) Py (spee) ajey ucus
siojpesD - g a|npeyos - Joypesd Auedwo)




‘gﬂw ajeq ainjeubis

00'002 6uyiez0} sewgue AreuipaQ 1
000 002 0000'L Keuipig ByHunD 318N SN 0000DH
dn peied aieys
AL Jaddnpejle) seseys O ON enjeA jeujwoN edAj sseJppy BWEN Koy

(126S9€ 1L - J8quinN paualsibex) pi (speen) efey uoso
D e|npeyos - siepioyessys Auedwo))




